Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Immersion Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Name: <u>CyberGlove Systems LLC</u> Internal	
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Delaware	Address: Street Address: 2355 Paragon Drive, Suite D City: San Jose	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: <u>California</u> Country: <u>United States of America</u> Zip: 95131 Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) March 18, 2009 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship X OtherCivited Liability CompanyCitizenship California if assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,016,741 2,601,476 2,895,108 1,923,084 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ha S. Nguyen	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: The Commons Intellectual Property Group	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\)\[\sigma_{115} \]	
Street Address: 5023 N. Parkway Calabasas	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: Calabasas	8. Payment Information:	
State: California Zip: 91302 Phone Number: 818-584-6460 Fax Number: 206-888-4274	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: ha@commonsip.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: 10/15/2010 Signature Date Ha 5. Nguyen Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6 Name of Person Signing		

Bocuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1459, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment"), is made and entered into as of March 18, 2009, by and between Immersion Corporation, a Delaware Corporation ("Assignor"), and CyberGlove Systems LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and the Assignee have entered into or will enter into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of even date herewith (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignee shall purchase from Assignor, and Assignor shall sell, transfer and assign to Assignee, the Purchased Assets, on the terms and conditions as provided in the Asset Purchase Agreement, including the Assigned Trademarks (as defined below);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, titles and interests in and to those trademarks, service marks, and trade names, if any, that are included as part of the Purchased Assets, if any, and that are specifically set forth and identified in Schedule I attached hereto (collectively the "Assigned Trademarks");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of entering into the Asset Purchase Agreement and other good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, conveys, and delivers to the Assignee and its successors and assigns, and the Assignee hereby purchases and accepts from the Assignor, all of its right, title, and interest in, to and under the Assigned Trademarks, including, without limitation, all common law trademarks for which no applications or registrations exist, all applications to register any of the Assigned Trademarks, and all registrations that have been or may be granted for any of the Assigned Trademarks, together with all common law rights associated with the applications and registrations, and all goodwill associated with the Assigned Trademarks and symbolized thereby, together with the right to sue and recover damages for future, present, and past infringements of the Assigned Trademarks and to fully and entirely stand in the place of the Assignor in all matters related to the Assigned Trademarks.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Assignor agrees to execute and deliver such other documents and to take all such other actions which the Assignee may reasonably request to effect the terms of this Assignment, and to execute and deliver any and all affidavits, testimonies, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens, and other documentation as may be reasonably required to effect the terms of this Assignment and its recordation in relevant state and national trademark offices.
- 3. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of California without reference to such state's principles of conflicts of law. This Assignment may not be supplemented, altered or modified in any manner except by a writing signed by all parties hereto. The failure of any party to enforce any terms or provisions of this Assignment shall not waive any of its rights under such terms or provisions. This Assignment shall bind and inure to the benefit of the respective parties and their assigns, transferees and successors. This Assignment and any amendments hereto may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

IMMERSIO By:	N CORPORATION	
Name: Cle	ent Richards	20
Title: Chic	et Executive	Officer
ASSIGNEE: CYBERGLOVE SYSTEMS LLC		
Ву: :		
Name:		
Title:		

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

IMMERSION CORPORATION

By:		
Name:		
Title:		
ASSIGN	NEE:	
CYBERGLOVE SYSTEMS LLC		
Ву: :	Much Schullen	
Name:	MARKUSCHELBERT	
Title:	Ourer	

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT]

SCHEDULE I

ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

CYBERFORCE, Reg. No. 2,601,476 CYBERGLOVE, Reg. No. 2,727,303 CYBERIMPACT, Reg. No. 2,106,836 CYBERTOUCH, Reg. No. 2,895,108 CYBERGRASP, Reg. No. 2,727,303 VIRTUALHAND, Reg. No. 1,923,084 VIRTUALHAND, Reg. No. 2,736,788

RECORDED: 10/15/2010